
 
 

St. Julie’s Catholic High School 

Academic Calendar 2023-24 (accurate at 14/6/23) 

  

Date Day Events 

01/09/2023 Friday INSET Day 1  

02/09/2023 Saturday   

03/09/2023 Sunday   

04/09/2023 Monday 

Year 7 – Induction Day from 8.30am 
Year 8 (report to Chapel), 11 (report to DST) and Sixth Form return to 
school at 9.30am 
Year 9 (report to Chapel) and 10 (report to DST) return to school at 
10:30am. All students in lessons from 11am 

05/09/2023 Tuesday  

06/09/2023 Wednesday  
07/09/2023 Thursday  
08/09/2023 Friday  
09/09/2023 Saturday   

10/09/2023 Sunday   

11/09/2023 Monday 

Baseline assessments begin – Year 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 and 13 
School photographs 
Year 11 Revision Programme starts  

12/09/2023 Tuesday  

13/09/2023 Wednesday  
14/09/2023 Thursday Year 7 SEN Welcome Event 

15/09/2023 Friday Year 7 Retreat Day – in school 

16/09/2023 Saturday   

17/09/2023 Sunday   

18/09/2023 Monday 

Year 7 GL Assessments (English and Maths) reading and spelling 

Reading assessments  

Year 9 Lucid testing and Year 12 Access Arrangements  

Year 10 – 13 Target setting letters published  
19/09/2023 Tuesday  

20/09/2023 Wednesday  
21/09/2023 Thursday Year 4, 5 and 6 Open Evening – 3.30-6.00pm 

22/09/2023 Friday 
Deadline for Summer Bridging work – students submit work to an 
assigned teacher for marking and feedback 



23/09/2023 Saturday   

24/09/2023 Sunday   

25/09/2023 Monday  
26/09/2023 Tuesday  

27/09/2023 Wednesday  

28/09/2023 Thursday 
Year 9 Study Support Evening – 5pm 
Year 10 Study Support Evening – 5.30pm 

29/09/2023 Friday Year 7 Performing Arts Welcome Party 

30/09/2023 Saturday   

01/10/2023 Sunday   

02/10/2023 Monday Year 10, 11 and Sixth Form assessments begin (in-class) 

03/10/2023 Tuesday  

04/10/2023 Wednesday   
05/10/2023 Thursday Year 11 Prefect Inauguration Ceremony from 3.30pm 

06/10/2023 Friday   
07/10/2023 Saturday   

08/10/2023 Sunday   

09/10/2023 Monday  
10/10/2023 Tuesday  

11/10/2023 Wednesday  
12/10/2023 Thursday Year 7 Welcome Mass – 6pm  

13/10/2023 Friday  
14/10/2023 Saturday   

15/10/2023 Sunday   

16/10/2023 Monday  
17/10/2023 Tuesday  

18/10/2023 Wednesday  
19/10/2023 Thursday  

20/10/2023 Friday  
21/10/2023 Saturday   

22/10/2023 Sunday   

23/10/2023 Monday  
24/10/2023 Tuesday  
25/10/2023 Wednesday  

26/10/2023 Thursday 

Year 9 Parents’ Evening in-person – 3.30-6.30pm (school finishes 
3pm) 
Year 10, 11 and Sixth Form Data Point 1 – posted home to parents 
Students finish for half-term at 3pm 

27/10/2023 Friday INSET Day 2  

28/10/2023 Saturday   

29/10/2023 Sunday   

30/10/2023 Monday  October half-term 

31/10/2023 Tuesday   

01/11/2023 Wednesday   

02/11/2023 Thursday   



03/11/2023 Friday   

04/11/2023 Saturday   

05/11/2023 Sunday   

06/11/2023 Monday  
07/11/2023 Tuesday  

08/11/2023 Wednesday  
09/11/2023 Thursday  

10/11/2023 Friday Additional PSHE lesson to commemorate Armistice Day – Period 3 

11/11/2023 Saturday   

12/11/2023 Sunday   

13/11/2023 Monday Year 7, 8 and 9 assessments begin (in-class) 

14/11/2023 Tuesday  
15/11/2023 Wednesday  
16/11/2023 Thursday  

17/11/2023 Friday  
18/11/2023 Saturday   

19/11/2023 Sunday   

20/11/2023 Monday  
21/11/2023 Tuesday   

22/11/2023 Wednesday  
23/11/2023 Thursday  

24/11/2023 Friday  
25/11/2023 Saturday   

26/11/2023 Sunday   

27/11/2023 Monday Year 11 Mocks begin (in the sports hall and exam rooms)  

28/11/2023 Tuesday  

29/11/2023 Wednesday  
30/11/2023 Thursday  

01/12/2023 Friday Year 7, 8 and 9 Data Point 1 – posted home to parents 

02/12/2023 Saturday   

03/12/2023 Sunday   

04/12/2023 Monday Governors’ Panel – Attendance, Behaviour and Progress 

05/12/2023 Tuesday  

06/12/2023 Wednesday  
07/12/2023 Thursday Sixth Form Open Evening – 4:00-6:00pm 

08/12/2023 Friday  
09/12/2023 Saturday Production weekend rehearsals 

10/12/2023 Sunday Production weekend rehearsals 

11/12/2023 Monday Christmas Production  

12/12/2023 Tuesday  Christmas Production  

13/12/2023 Wednesday Christmas Production  

14/12/2023 Thursday 
Year 7 Parents’ Evening (in-person) – 3.30-6.30pm (school finishes 
at 3pm) 

15/12/2023 Friday  
16/12/2023 Saturday   



17/12/2023 Sunday   

18/12/2023 Monday 
Merit Assemblies 
Year 11 Access Arrangement testing 

19/12/2023 Tuesday Year 11 Mock GCSE Spanish Speaking Exams 

20/12/2023 Wednesday Year 11 Mock GCSE Spanish Speaking Exams 

21/12/2023 Thursday Year 11 Mock GCSE Spanish Speaking Exams 

22/12/2023 Friday 
Advent Christmas Services 
Students finish for Christmas at 1.30pm 

23/12/2023 Saturday   

24/12/2023 Sunday   

25/12/2023 Monday  Christmas holidays  

26/12/2023 Tuesday   

27/12/2023 Wednesday   

28/12/2023 Thursday   

29/12/2023 Friday   

30/12/2023 Saturday   

31/12/2023 Sunday   

01/01/2024 Monday   

02/01/2024 Tuesday   

03/01/2024 Wednesday   

04/01/2024 Thursday   

05/01/2024 Friday   

06/01/2024 Saturday   

07/01/2024 Sunday   

08/01/2024 Monday 
INSET Day 3 
  

09/01/2024 Tuesday Students return to school  

10/01/2024 Wednesday  
11/01/2024 Thursday  

12/01/2024 Friday  
13/01/2024 Saturday   

14/01/2024 Sunday   

15/01/2024 Monday Year 10 and Sixth Form assessments begin (in-class)  

16/01/2024 Tuesday  

17/01/2024 Wednesday  
18/01/2024 Thursday  

19/01/2024 Friday  
20/01/2024 Saturday   

21/01/2024 Sunday   

22/01/2024 Monday  
23/01/2024 Tuesday  

24/01/2024 Wednesday  
25/01/2024 Thursday  

26/01/2024 Friday   
27/01/2024 Saturday   



28/01/2024 Sunday   

29/01/2024 Monday  
30/01/2024 Tuesday  

31/01/2024 Wednesday  
01/02/2024 Thursday  

02/02/2024 Friday  
03/02/2024 Saturday   

04/02/2024 Sunday   

05/02/2024 Monday Start of Year 11 Interviews for Sixth Form  

06/02/2024 Tuesday  

07/02/2024 Wednesday  

08/02/2024 Thursday 
Year 11 Parents’ Evening in-person – 3.30-6.30pm (school finishes 
3pm) Year 11 MOCK Grades published to parents and students  

09/02/2024 Friday 
Year 10 and Sixth Form Data Point 2 – posted home to parents 
Students finish at 3.15pm 

10/02/2024 Saturday   

11/02/2024 Sunday   

12/02/2024 Monday Half-term  

13/02/2024 Tuesday   

14/02/2024 Wednesday   

15/02/2024 Thursday   

16/02/2024 Friday   

17/02/2024 Saturday   

18/02/2024 Sunday   

19/02/2024 Monday 
Year 13 Mocks begin (in exam rooms)  
Year 7, 8 and 8 assessments begin (in-class) 

20/02/2024 Tuesday  
21/02/2024 Wednesday  
22/02/2024 Thursday   
23/02/2024 Friday  
24/02/2024 Saturday   

25/02/2024 Sunday   

26/02/2024 Monday  
27/02/2024 Tuesday  

28/02/2024 Wednesday  
29/02/2024 Thursday  

01/03/2024 Friday   
02/03/2024 Saturday   

03/03/2024 Sunday   

04/03/2024 Monday   
05/03/2024 Tuesday  

06/03/2024 Wednesday  
07/03/2024 Thursday  

08/03/2024 Friday  
09/03/2024 Saturday   



10/03/2024 Sunday   

11/03/2024 Monday 

Governors’ Panel – Attendance, Behaviour and Progress 
Year 10 and 12 Formal Assessments begin (in-class) 
Year 9 – End of KS3 Formal Assessments 

12/03/2024 Tuesday  

13/03/2024 Wednesday New Year 7 – Welcome Event 6-7pm 

14/03/2024 Thursday Pastoral Team meetings from 8.30am (FTs and PLs) 

15/03/2024 Friday Year 7, 8 and 9 Data Point 2 – posted home to parents 

16/03/2024 Saturday   

17/03/2024 Sunday   

18/03/2024 Monday  
19/03/2024 Tuesday  

20/03/2024 Wednesday  

21/03/2024 Thursday 
Sixth Form Online Parents’ Evening – 3.30-6.30pm (school finishes 
at 3pm)  

22/03/2024 Friday  
23/03/2024 Saturday   

24/03/2024 Sunday   

25/03/2024 Monday Merit Assemblies 

26/03/2024 Tuesday  

27/03/2024 Wednesday Notre Dame Awards Evening 6pm 

28/03/2024 Thursday 

Foundation Day Celebration 
Easter Services  
Publication of Year 9 End of KS3 Formal Assessments – Year 9 
Celebration Event  
Students finish for the Easter break at 1.30pm 

29/03/2024 Friday  
30/03/2024 Saturday   

31/03/2024 Sunday   

01/04/2024 Monday  Easter break  

02/04/2024 Tuesday   

03/04/2024 Wednesday   

04/04/2024 Thursday   

05/04/2024 Friday   

06/04/2024 Saturday   

07/04/2024 Sunday   

08/04/2024 Monday Death of St. Julie (1816) 

09/04/2024 Tuesday   

10/04/2024 Wednesday   

11/04/2024 Thursday   

12/04/2024 Friday   

13/04/2024 Saturday   

14/04/2024 Sunday   

15/04/2024 Monday Year 9 – start GCSE Options - Year 9 transfer to KS4   
16/04/2024 Tuesday  

17/04/2024 Wednesday  



18/04/2024 Thursday  

19/04/2024 Friday Year 11 and 13 Data Point 3 – posted home to parents 

20/04/2024 Saturday   

21/04/2024 Sunday   

22/04/2024 Monday  
23/04/2024 Tuesday   

24/04/2024 Wednesday  

25/04/2024 Thursday 
Year 10 Online Parents’ Evening – 3.30-6.30pm (school finishes at 
3pm)  

26/04/2024 Friday  
27/04/2024 Saturday   

28/04/2024 Sunday   

29/04/2024 Monday  
30/04/2024 Tuesday Year 11 GCSE Spanish Speaking exams 

01/05/2024 Wednesday Year 11 GCSE Spanish Speaking exams 

02/05/2024 Thursday Year 11 GCSE Spanish Speaking exams 

03/05/2024 Friday Year 11 GCSE Spanish Speaking exams 

04/05/2024 Saturday   

05/05/2024 Sunday   

06/05/2024 Monday  Bank holiday  

07/05/2024 Tuesday Year 6 Interviews begin 

08/05/2024 Wednesday  
09/05/2024 Thursday  

10/05/2024 Friday  
11/05/2024 Saturday   

12/05/2024 Sunday   

13/05/2024 Monday Public Examinations begin  

14/05/2024 Tuesday   

15/05/2024 Wednesday   
16/05/2024 Thursday  

17/05/2024 Friday  
18/05/2024 Saturday   

19/05/2024 Sunday   

20/05/2024 Monday  
21/05/2024 Tuesday  

22/05/2024 Wednesday  
23/05/2024 Thursday  

24/05/2024 Friday 
Year 7 – 12 students finish at 1.30pm 
Year 13 Leavers’ Celebration from 2pm 

25/05/2024 Saturday   

26/05/2024 Sunday   

27/05/2024 Monday  Half-term  

28/05/2024 Tuesday   

29/05/2024 Wednesday   

30/05/2024 Thursday   



31/05/2024 Friday   

01/06/2024 Saturday   

02/06/2024 Sunday   

03/06/2024 Monday   
04/06/2024 Tuesday  

05/06/2024 Wednesday  
06/06/2024 Thursday Year 8 GCSE Options Evening – 5-7pm 

07/06/2024 Friday  
08/06/2024 Saturday   

09/06/2024 Sunday   

10/06/2024 Monday End of Year Formal Assessments begin  
11/06/2024 Tuesday  

12/06/2024 Wednesday  
13/06/2024 Thursday Year 8 Online Parents’ Evening – 3.30-6.30pm (school finishes 3pm) 

14/06/2024 Friday  
15/06/2024 Saturday   

16/06/2024 Sunday   

17/06/2024 Monday Governors’ Panel – Attendance, Behaviour and Progress   
18/06/2024 Tuesday  

19/06/2024 Wednesday  
20/06/2024 Thursday  

21/06/2024 Friday  
22/06/2024 Saturday   

23/06/2024 Sunday   

24/06/2024 Monday  
25/06/2024 Tuesday  

26/06/2024 Wednesday Year 11 Celebration Event  

27/06/2024 Thursday Open Evening – 4-6pm  

28/06/2024 Friday INSET Day 4 

29/06/2024 Saturday Madrid Football trip (29 June to 3 July) 

30/06/2024 Sunday   

01/07/2024 Monday  
02/07/2024 Tuesday  

03/07/2024 Wednesday  

04/07/2024 Thursday 

PSHE drop down day 

Dot Fest! 

05/07/2024 Friday Year 10 and 12 Data Point 3 – posted home to parents 

06/07/2024 Saturday   

07/07/2024 Sunday   

08/07/2024 Monday 
Year 7, 8 and 9 Data Point 3 – posted home to parents 
Leadership Team strategic meeting (PM) – conference room 

09/07/2024 Tuesday 
Year 9 Global Citizenship trip to the Lake District  
Year 7 Arts Award Performance 

10/07/2024 Wednesday Year 9 Global Citizenship trip to the Lake District   



11/07/2024 Thursday Sports Day  

12/07/2024 Friday St. Julie’s Birthday! 

13/07/2024 Saturday   

14/07/2024 Sunday   

15/07/2024 Monday 
Year 12 Work Experience  
Merit Assemblies 

16/07/2024 Tuesday  

17/07/2024 Wednesday  
18/07/2024 Thursday Finish for summer holidays at 1.30pm 

19/07/2024 Friday INSET Day 5 

20/07/2024 Saturday   

21/07/2024 Sunday   

 

A Level Results Day 2024  

GCSE Results Day 2024   

 


